Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
JASON BLAIR			02/11/2010	
STEPHEN BRAWNER			02/11/2010	
BRIAN COLEMAN			02/11/2010	
ALAN GREANEY			02/11/2010	
CHRISTIAN GREG	GORY		02/11/2010	
MARC GROSSMA	N		02/11/2010	
GREGG LUCONI			02/11/2010	
CARTER MOURSUND			02/11/2010	
ULRIK PILEGAARI	D		02/11/2010	
STEVEN SCHELL			02/11/2010	
CRAIG TYNER			02/11/2010	
Name: Street Address:		INION STREET		
City:				
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIFORNI/ 91103			
Postal Code.	91103			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12704860		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(805)58			
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
Phone:		805.579.2500 marilyn@brooksiplaw.com		
Email: Correspondent Nan		@brooksiplaw.com EL BLAINE BROOKS. P.C.		
			PATENT	
501091979				

501091949

REEL: 023932 FRAME: 0275

Address Line 2: SUITE 208	DS ANGELES AVE. CALIFORNIA 93065-2827
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESOLAR0913
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Blaine Brooks
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS. We, Jason Blair of Pasadena, CA; Stephen Brawner of Pasadena, CA; Brian Coleman of Pasadena, CA; Alan Greaney of Buena Park, CA; Christian Gregory of La Crescenta, CA; Marc Grossman of Pasadena, CA; Gregg Luconi of Monrovia, CA; Carter Moursund of Pasadena, CA; Ulrik Pilegaard of Glendale, CA; Steven Schell of Arcadia. CA; and Craig Tyner of Albuquerque, New Mexico hereafter referred to as the "Applicants," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent , entitled "Heliostat Field Cleaning System," was executed on <u>February 11, 2010</u>, and Whereas, eSolar, Inc., hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 130 W. Union Street, Pasadena, California, 91103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

PATENT REEL: 023932 FRAME: 0277

would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-inpart, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

For purposes of recordation, we, the Applicants, authorize the Law Office of Michael Blaine Brooks, P.C., to enter below the filing date and serial number of the above executed application and the declaration date on the previous page:

U.S. Filing Date: February 12, 2010 ; and

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 12/704,860

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR		
JASON BLAIR		
Inventor's Signature		Date
1/- 1-32		0 2 / 11 / 2010
Residence	Citizenship	,
PASADENA, CA, USA	US	

Page 2 of 5

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR		
STEPHEN BRAWNER		
Inventor's Signature		Date
And have		2/11/10
Residence	Citizenship	
PASADENA, CA, USA	US	
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	\sim	
BRIAN COLEMAN	Y_{AAA}	2.000
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence	Citizenship	
PASADENA, CA, USA	US	
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR		
ALAN GREANEY		
Inventor's Signature		Date 02/11/10
Residence	Citizenship	
BUENA PARK, CA, USA	US	
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CHRISTIAN GREGORY		
Inventor's Signature Christian J. Hugy		Date 2/11/2010
Residence	Citizenship	·····
LA CRESCENTA, CA, USA	US	

Page 3 of 5

NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR		······
MARC GROSSMAN		
Inventor's Signature		Date 11 Feb, 2010
Residence	Citizenship	
PASADENA, CA, USA	US	
NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR	8	
GREGG LUCONI		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence	Citizenship	<i></i>
MONROVIA, CA, USA	US	
NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR		
CARTER MOURSUND		
Inventor's Signature	/	Date 2/11/10
Residence	Citizenship	
PASADENA, CA, USA	US	
NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ULRIK PILEGAARD		
Inventor's Signature		Date
Residence	Citizenship	
GLENDALE, CA, USA	DENMARK	

Page 4 of 5

NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR				
STEVEN SCHELL				
Inventor's Signature	Date			
Marten		2-11-10		
Residence	Citizenship			
ARCADIA, CA, USA	US			
NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR				
CRAIG TYNER				
Inventor Signature		Date 2 / 11 / 12		
Residence //	Citizenship			
ALBUQUERQUE,	US			
NEW MEXICO, USA				

RECORDED: 02/12/2010